SIGNATURE (a) COORDINATES OF LAND Latitude: 58,2418 Longitude: 18,02 DATE 20/6 2019 SIGNATURE/SAMPLE/FROTTAGE ARTISTS SIGNATURE Conformation ARTISTS SIGNATURE Conformation DATE 20/6 2019 ARTISTS SIGNATURE Conformation DATE 20/6 2019	DATE	20/6 2019
(b) COORDINATES OF LAND Latitude: 58,2418 Longitude: 18,02 DATE 20/6 2019 SIGNATURE/SAMPLE/FROTTAGE ARTISTS SIGNATURE Comparison DATE Comparison DATE Comparison	SIGNATURE	
COORDINATES OF LAND Latitude: 58,2418 Longitude: 18,02 DATE 20/6 2019 SIGNATURE/SAMPLE/FROTTAGE		Cengerson
COORDINATES OF LAND Latitude: 58,2418 Longitude: 18,02 DATE 20/6 2019 SIGNATURE/SAMPLE/FROTTAGE ARTISTS SIGNATURE Comparison DATE 20/6 2019		
COORDINATES OF LAND Latitude: 58,2418 Longitude: 18,02 DATE 20/6 2019 SIGNATURE/SAMPLE/FROTTAGE	(b)	
SIGNATURE/SAMPLE/FROTTAGE	COORDINATES OF LAND	
DATE	SIGNATURE/SAMPLE/FROT	
DATE		
	DATE	

Elsa Land

(2019) Sovereign land, given back its inherent rights to itself, through an agreement for change of legal identity.

A lands inherent rights acknowledged through an agreement document. The document is signed with land, previously owned by me. Elsa-land has been an important teacher and collaborator of mine since 2013. The document have been developed with generous feedback from lawyer Pia Björkstrand, Carmen Blanco Valer and the Global Alliance for the Rights of Nature. The document is free to use for anyone who wishes to make such agreements with land.

Lina Persson

		ATT SUST WORLS	
CHANGE OF	LEGAL IDENTITY AGRI	EEMENT Stockholms konsträitiga häydela / Stockholm Inim Stockholms konsträitiga häydela / Stockholm Universiti T + 46 (10)8 49 400 591 E lina.person@uniarts.se	ity of the Arts
		www.uniartose Stockholms konstnärliga högskola – DOCH Dans och Cirk Operahögskolan, Stockholms dramatiska högsk Stockholm University of the Arts – DOCH School of Danc University College of Opera, Stockholm Academy of Dra	kola ce and Circus,
Hereby (a) decla	ity, (b) has all the righ	vnership of (a). sly in a's ownership, a legal ent nts, powers, duties, and liabil:	tity. ities
(a)hereby state on behalf of,	that, (a) will exercise and in the name of (b).	these rights, powers, and dutie	es of
SIGNATURE	20/6 2019 Cenerer	_	
SIGNATURE (b) COORDINATES OF LAI DATE	Cemperson ND Latitude: 58		1
(b) COORDINATES OF LAI	ND Latitude: 58 20/62019	7,2418 Longitude: 18,021	1

Change of legal identity agreement. First version document (2019)



Water has rights, performance for signing agreements. KONSTNÄRLIGA AVSMYCKNINGAR AV NORRA DJURGÅRDDSTADEN, AKT III: VATTEN. Lina Persson and Nedine Kachornamsong. Photo: Malin Lobell (2020)

Exploring the expanded use of the agreement document in the light of the jurisprudence after the precedent case of the Tribunal for Lake Vättern.

To be filled out by Climate-Just Worldings Registration number 02 C-J W 002 2020-08-16	ATT SUST WORLDINE		
AGR	REEMENT		
CHANGE OF	LEGAL IDENTITY		
Forskar Stockholms konstnärliga T	MATE-JUST WORLDINGS Lina Persson rel film: Researcher in film shogskola / Stockholm University of the Arts f + 46 (0)8 49 400 591 Ha46(0)769 400 591 Ina.persson@unlarts.se www.unlarts.se		
(b) hereby ceases to be vested Hereby (a) declare this land (legal entity. As a legal enti duties, and liabilities of a	b), previously in (a)'s ownership, a ity, (b) has all the rights, powers,		
(a) hereby state that, (a) will duties of on behalf of, and i	exercise these rights, powers, and in the name of (b) .		
(a) NAME OF HUMAN OWNER:			
Lina Isacs			
23/8 2020 Date and place	Ring Fraces Signature		
(b)			
COORDINATES OF LAND: 60°35'12.1	"N 16°27'30.3"E		
alester and a second	and the second sec		
2318 2020			
23/8 2020 Date and place	Signature/sample/frottage		
23/8 2020 Date and place	Signature/sample/frottage		

Change of legal identity agreement, second version. Design by Nadine Kachornamsong (2020)

Signed during the performance "Water has Rights" at KONSTNÄRLIGA AVSMYCKNINGAR AV NORRA DJURGÅRDDSTADEN, AKT III: VATTEN. Photo: Malin Lobell (2020)

	To be filed out by Climate-Just Workings Registration number 03 C-J W 002 2020-08-16
	AGREEMENT CHANGE OF LEGAL IDENTITY
	CLIMATE-JUST WORLDINGS Lina Persson Forskare I film / Researcher in film Stockholms konstalfalga hokgola / Stockholm Luivesty of the Arts T +46 (018 49 400 591 M +46(01769 400 591 E lina.persson.juuniarts.se www.uniarts.se
	 (b) hereby ceases to be vested in the ovnership of (a). Hereby (a) declare this land (b), previously in (a)'s ownership, a legal entity. As a legal entity, (b) has all the rights, powers, duties, and liabilities of a legal person.
	(a) hereby state that, (a) will exercise these rights, powers, and duties of on behalf of, and in the name of (b).
	(a) NAME OF HUMAN OWNER: Enche Reinhold
0-08-16	2020, 08.19 Sweden Signature
	2 chemin des Sources 27640 villiers-en-Désolutre (CHANU)
	FRANCE (48.9562610, 1.4629824)
	(la gennal gærd i Normandie som min for Klaigs Reinhold äger och 2020 08 10 förvæltar)
	Date and place CHANU Signature/sample/frottage
C-J W 002 2020-08-16	ARTIST'S SIGNATURE /7/9 2020 Sthen Cim Perma

Change of legal identity agreement, second version. Design by Nadine Kachornamsong (2020)

Signed during the performance "Water has Rights" at KONSTNÄRLIGA AVSMYCKNINGAR AV NORRA DJURGÅRDDSTADEN, AKT III: VATTEN. Photo: Malin Lobell (2020)